
A.P. Southeast District Girls Awards 

School   Player of the Year  Coach of the Year 

Adena    5    6 

Alexander   3    1 

Athens    6    3 

Belpre    -    2 

Chesapeake   1    - 

Chillicothe   10    4 

Circleville   4    6 

Coal Grove   1    1 

Eastern Brown   4    9 

Eastern Pike   4    1 

Eastern Reedsville  7    4 

Fairfield   -    1 

Fairfield Union   -    2 

Fairland   7    5 

Federal Hocking  2    2 

Gallia Academy   5    4 

Green    5    4 

Greenfield McClain  3    5 

Huntington Ross  2    2 

Ironton    8    3 

Ironton St. Joseph’s  1    0 

Jackson    2    2 

Lancaster   2    4 

Logan    12    10 

Lynchburg Clay   2    - 

Marietta   4    4 

Meigs    -    2 

Miami Trace   7    4 

Minford   -    2 

Nelsonville York  1    - 

New Boston   2    3 

New Lexington   2    - 

North Adams   -    2 

Notre Dame   3    4 

Oak Hill   7    11 

Paint Valley   -    3 

Peebles    3    2 

Piketon    -    1 

Portsmouth   4    2 

Portsmouth Clay  1    1 

Portsmouth East  -    2 

Portsmouth West  -    2 

Racine Southern  -    1 

Rock Hill   -    1 

Sheridan   5    6 

Southeastern Ross  3    2 

South Gallia   -    2 

South Point   1    - 

South Webster   6    3 



A.P. Southeast District Girls Awards 

School   Player of the Year  Coach of the Year 

Symmes Valley   3    - 

Trimble    3    3 

Unioto    4    4 

Vinton County   -    3 

Warren    1    5 

Washington Court House 4    4 

Waterford   8    11 

Waverly   1    2 

Western Latham  2    1 

Wheelersburg   3    3 

Whiteoak   1    0 

Zane Trace   3    2 

 

  



Multiple Player of the Year Awards 

Name    School    P.O.Y.  Year 

Jenna Burdette   Reedsville Eastern  4  2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 

 

Rylee Leonard   Eastern Brown   3  2021, 2022, 2023 

Marlene Stollings  Eastern Pike   3  1991, 1992, 1993 

Terra Stapleton   Fairland   3  2012, 2013, 2014 

Katie Smith   Logan    3  1990, 1991, 1992 

Jessica Harris   Logan    3  2006, 2007, 2008 

Jennifer Grandy   Trimble    3  2004, 2005, 2006 

Sina King   Waterford   3  2008, 2009, 2010 

 

Emily Hammond  Adena    2  1993, 1994 

Dominique Doseck  Athens    2  2014, 2015 

Gina Turner   Chillicothe   2  1987, 1988 

Abby Burnstine   Chillicothe   2  2004, 2005 

Kenzie McConnell  Circleville   2  2020, 2021 

Lori Williams   Federal Hocking  2  1988, 1989 

Kristi Thomas   Gallia Academy   2  1989, 1990 

Tracy Williams   Green    2  1987, 1988 

Audra Cook   Greenfield McClain  2  1995, 1996 

Lexie Barrier   Ironton    2  2015, 2016 

Beth Howe   Jackson    2  2000, 2001 

Melissa Cooper   Logan    2  1993, 1994 

Erica Dawson   Marietta   2  2012, 2013 

Samantha Leach  Miami Trace   2  2006, 2007 

Ann Mooney   New Lexington   2  1984, 1985 

Alyssa Hammond  Oak Hill   2  2004, 2005 

Jacey Justice   Peebles    2  2020, 2021 

Valerie Karr   Reedsville Eastern  2  1998, 1999 

Jessie Slack   Sheridan   2  2004, 2005 

Faith Stinson   Sheridan   2  2021, 2022 

Ella Skeens   Southeastern Ross  2  2017, 2018 

Brooke Hughes   South Webster   2  2002, 2003 

Kayla Cook   South Webster   2  2008, 2010 

Brooke Smith   Symmes Valley   2  1989, 1990 

Lori McClellen   Unioto    2  1988, 1989 

Brooke Drayer   Waterford   2  2012, 2013 

Alli Kern   Waterford   2  2017, 2018 

 

 

 

  



Multiple Coach of the Year Awards 

Name    School     C.O.Y. 

Jerry Close   Waterford    11 

Doug Hale   Oak Hill    10 

Ralph Taylor   Logan     6 

J.D. Walters   Sheridan    6 

Steve Clippinger  Lancaster, Fairfield Union  5 

Dennis Overstake  Greenfield McClain   5 

Jon Buchanan   Fairland    5 

Kevin Pickerill   Eastern Brown    5 

Lee Snyder   Adena     5 

Dennis Biddinger  Warren     4 

Steve Kalinowski  Circleville    4 

Richard Kiser   Eastern Brown    4 

J.D. McKenzie   Notre Dame    4 

James Stutzman   Miami Trace    3 

Pete Hollon   Paint Valley    3 

Dusty Spradlin   Wheelersburg    3 

Kristie Johnson   South Webster    2 

John Burdette   Reedsville Eastern   2 

Joe Richards   Trimble     2 

Jeff Lisath   Chillicothe    2 

Pat Walsh   Logan     2 

Steve Kitchen   Waverly    2 

Renee Barnes   Gallia Academy    2 

John Denen   Washington Court House  2 

Wayne Horsley   Athens     2 

Jeff Miller   Unioto     2 

Ben Ackley   Miami Trace    2 

Samantha Leach  Washington Court House  2 

Rod Bentley   Vinton County    2 

Kim Chadwell   Federal Hocking   2 

Jim Parks   Minford    2 

Cyndy Driggs   Unioto     2 

Dave Wilcoxen   Belpre     2 

Rob Davis   North Adams    2 

Mark Robinson   New Boston    2 

Ron Logan   Meigs     2 

Tom Newman   Peebles     2 

 

  



  

Player & Coach of the Year 

Player/ Coach  Player Year    Coach of the Year 

Larry Jordan  1964, Southeastern Ross  Southeastern Ross 

Mike Lovenguth 1972, Portsmouth   Wheelersburg 

John Denen  1977, 78 Washington Court House Washington Court House 

Doug Hale  1978, Oak Hill    Oak Hill 

Travis Robertson 1994, Washington Court House  Waverly 

Doug Williams  1999, Piketon    Western Latham 

 

Amy Hughes  1995, Wheelersburg   Portsmouth 

  



State Media Awards: Player of the Year 

Year Name    School    Division 

2022 Faith Stinson   Sheridan   II 

2018 Alli Kern   Waterford   IV 

2016 Lexie Barrier   Ironton    III 

2014 Jenna Burdette   Eastern Reedsville  IV 

2013 Terra Stapleton   Fairland   III 

2011 Kayla Fletcher   South Point   II 

2005 Alyssa Hammond  Oak Hill   III 

2004 Alyssa Hammond  Oak Hill   III 

2002 Micah Harvey   Eastern Brown   III 

2001 Beth Howe   Jackson    II 

2001 Kristal Tharp   Zane Trace   III 

1997 Jamie Lewis   Oak Hill   III 

1993 Marlene Stollings  Eastern Pike   III 

1992 Marlene Stollings  Eastern Pike   III 

1992 Katie Smith   Logan    I 

1991 Katie Smith   Logan    II 

1988 Tracy Williams   Green    IV 

1982 Teresa Ruby   Portsmouth Clay  A 

 

 

Ms. Basketball in Ohio 

1993 Marlene Stollings  Eastern Pike 

1992 Katie Smith   Logan 

 

  



State Media Awards: Coach of the Year 

Year Name    School    Division 

2022 J.D. Walters   Sheridan   II 

2021 Rod Bentley   Vinton County   II 

2021 Jerry Close   Waterford   IV 

2020 Steve Kalinowski  Circleville   II 

2020 Kevin Pickerill   Eastern Brown   III 

2018 J.D. McKenzie   Notre Dame   IV 

2017 Ben Ackley   Miami Trace   II 

2017 Kevin Pickerill   Eastern Brown   III 

2016 Doug Graham   Ironton    III 

2013 Jon Buchanan   Fairland   III 

2011 Doug Hale   Oak Hill   III 

2008 Steve Kalinowski  Circleville   II 

2002 Doug Hale   Oak Hill   III 

2002 Richard Kiser   Eastern Brown   III 

2000 Richard Kiser   Eastern Brown   III 

1999 Bob Craft   Portsmouth East  IV 

1997 Dennis Biddinger  Warren    II 

1987 Tom Newman   Peebles    A 

  



 

 

 


